PRICE ADJUSTMENTS AND TRACKING Precision Fire Apparatus

City of Independence Fire Department 524 S. Bus. Route 5, Camdenton, MO 65020
950 North Spring Street Independence, MO 64050 Phone (573)346-8387 Fax (573)346-7015
Original Contract: $1,143,769.58 Contact: Asst Chief Dave Shelley
Change Orders: $46,797.38 Phone: 816-365-2909
Revised Contract $1,190,566.96 Email: dshelley@indepmo.org
Accepted: Date:

Type | Location Description Date $ Amt
Change |chassis Cab modification for a 10" raised roof with a tunnel. 2/8/22 $13,963.30
Change [chassis Add retarder to Allison EVS4000 transmission 218/22 $12,822.62
Change |chassis Remove transmission retarder control from V-Mux screen 2/8/22 $0.00
Change [chassis Change pump drop from Hale to Waterous 218/22 $0.00
Change [chassis Move pump shift inboard 2/8/22 $0.00

Change front tires from Goodyear G296 to Michelin XFE. Change rear
Change [chassis tires from Goodyear G622 to Michelin X Works Z. Change rear wheels 2/8/22 $2,559.44
from size 8.25 to 9.00.
Change [chassis Move park brake control to the outboard location 2/8/22 $0.00
Change [chassis Increase wheelbase from 223.0 to 224.5 2/8/22 $0.00
Change [chassis Change framerail overhang to 106.0" 2/8/22 $0.00
Notation |chassis Add pump hydraulic bracket 218/22 $0.00
Change [chassis Add frame rail gap sealant 2/8/22 $612.95
Change [chassis Change from narrow severe duty bumper to standard severe duty bumper 218/22 $0.00
Change |chassis Delete rear of cab windows 2/8/22 -$132.86
Change |cressi '_rhe front and side scene Iigh_ts shall be activated by the Vista screen and a 2/8/22 $0.00
lighted momentary rocker switch
Change |chassi Thg hour meter in the instrument panel shall be for PTO hours instead of 2/8/22 $0.00
aerial hours.
Change |chassi The camera speakgr shall defaul.t to off.. We will see if we can have it 2/8/22 $186.24
programmed to activate automatically with reverse
Change [chassis Add LH HD box camera 2/8/22 $415.61
Change [chassis Add RH HD box camera 2/8/22 $415.61
Change [chassis Add auxilliary communication antenna routed under RH front seat 2/8/22 $266.11
Change [chassis There shall not be a 3D chassis layout 2/8/22 $0.00
Change [chassis The LH PTO shall be activated by a rocker switch instead of the Vista 2/8/22 $0.00



mailto:dshelley@indepmo.org
mailto:dshelley@indepmo.org
mailto:dshelley@indepmo.org

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Chassis

Chassis

Chassis

Aerial

Aerial

Aerial

Aerial

Aerial

Aerial

Aerial

Aerial
Aerial
Aerial
Aerial
Aerial
Aerial
Aerial
Aerial
Aerial

Aerial

Increase center panel switches from six (6) to twelve (12)

Increase left hand panel switches from four (4) to seven (7)

Decrease right hand panel switches from three (3) to two (2)

Move the cab side scene lights to match the squad and pumper location
Add rear body scene light provision, activated by the vista and lighted
momentary rocker switch

Add lighted momentary rocker switch to the Vista activation for the Mars light

The RH communication antenna shall be a Sharkee Layout 5 forward cab
raised roof with a 3' coil under the passenger front seat

The center panel shall be custom fabricated to allow for the department
requested layout.

Manuals - Anything that was described as CD format will be on portable flash
drives.

LT will work with Precision on how we will be providing the Hydraulic tank
temporary mounted to assist with the location on their body.

DELETE - Aluminum Aux. Ground Pads - QTY - (4)

ADD - 1" Composite Aux. Ground Pads - QTY - (4)

The PTO will be on a rocker switch provided wit hthe chassis. The aerial
Power will also be a Rocker switch.

The Fire Department is OK with the Turntable Handrails being STEEL
coated with Black Line-X if the Knurled SSTL handrails are NOT avaliable.

ADD - AL-11 system, provide outputs for OEM to add scene lighting to the
AL-11 lighting screen. ALSO ANYTHING THAT CAN BE PROGRAMMED
INTO THE VISTA SHOULD BE EXCEPT FOR THE AIR HORN.

DELETE - Egress Natural SSTL finish

ADD - Egress to be painted Job Color RED Sikkens 32538

DELETE - Folding steps on fly section (1) pair

ADD - Two sets of (2) folding steps at the tip

DELETE - Tracking lights located on the rear of the base section

ADD - Tracking light located forward of the lift cylinders

DELETE - Unity spot light for the Tracking lights

ADD - FRC "So Brite" 12VDC LED scene light for Tracking lights

ADD - FRC "So Bright" are to be WHITE

DELETE - Unity spot light for the Tip lights

2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22

2/8/22

2/8/22

2/8/22

2/8/22

2/8/22

2/8/22

2/8/22
2/8/22

2/8/22

2/8/22

2/8/22

2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22

$0.00
$356.86
-$20.80

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$719.10
$410.36

$0.00

$0.00

-$1,341.43
$1,944.29

$0.00

$0.00

$295.71

$0.00
$815.71
-$1,220.00
$3,020.00
$0.00
$0.00
-$432.86
$1,622.86
$0.00
-$432.86




Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Change

Aerial
Aerial
Aerial

Aerial

Aerial

Aerial
Aerial
Aerial

Aerial

Light Bars

DELETE - (5) turntable work lights, Arrow, LED

ADD - (5) turntable work lights, TecNiq, LED

DELETE - NO Aerial 110-Volt electrical system

ADD - Aerial 110-Volt Electrical OEM

ADD -(2) Fire Research Spectra Max-S LED Spot/Flood Scene Light
SPA570-B28-ON top mount fixed pedestal light shall be installed ON THE
LADDER TIP (1) EACH SIDE. LIGHTS WILL HAVE ON/OFF SWITCH. The
pedestal shall allow the lamphead to rotate 450 degrees and have a self-
adjusting friction brake to prevent arbitrary rotation. The pedestal shall have
a round mounting base. Wiring shall extend from the pedestal bottom.

The lamphead shall have 72 white LEDs. It shall operate at 120 volts AC,
draw 2.8 amps, and generate 28,000 lumens of light. The lamphead shall
have a unique lens that directs flood lighting onto the work area and focuses
the spot light beam into the distance. It shall have the ability to select 36
LEDs to provide a spot light beam, 36 LEDs for flood lighting, or 72 LEDS for
a flood/spot pattern. The lamphead angle of elevation shall be adjustable at a
pivot in the mounting arm and the position locked with a round knurled
locking knob. The lamphead shall be no more than 5 3/8" high by 14" wide by
3 3/4" deep and have a heat resistant handle. The lamphead and mounting
arm shall be powder coated. The LED scene light shall be for fire service
use.

DELETE - Sign Panels to be WHITE SIKKENS FLNA 41876

ADD - Sign Panels to be RED SIKKENS FLNA 32538

DELETE - Roof ladder mounted same side as turntable control console

ADD - Roof ladder mounted opposite side as turntable control console

The front and side Whelen Freedom IV light bars shall be changed to match
Craig Sorgen's Whelen design layouts - Price to be determined upon
submittal to Spartan.

2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22

2/8/22

2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22
2/8/22

2/8/22

-$314.29
$385.71
$0.00
$2,310.00

$7,344.29

$0.00
$225.71

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




